-	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04 OMB No. 0651-0029 (exp. 06/30/52005) 11-17	ET
N	To the Director of the United States Retails at Tarday of St. Ri	
,	To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	
0/20	Name of conveying part(ies): James C. Powers Marion Gabriele Gotz Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Georgia Tech Research Corporation (1) (1) (2) (1) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2
20-11	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 11/07/2005 and 11/08/2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 505 Tenth Street
	Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	City: Atlanta State: Georgia Country: Zip:
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/14 06 FC	A. Patent application No.(s) 2005 LWONDIM1 00000053 11270404	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ed? ☐ Yes ☐No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
/	Todd Deveau Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	Phone Number: 770-933-9500 Fax Number: 770-951-0933 E-Mail Address: todd.deveau@tkhr.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number: Expiration Date:
		b. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778 Authorized User Name: Todd Deveau

Mail documents to be recorded (including Cover Sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to :

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

9. Signature:

Todd Deveau Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 017221 FRAME: 0928

9 Nov. 7005

Date

Docket No. 820701-1275 Page 1 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>

Address

James C. Powers
Marion Gabriele Gotz

698 Upton Rd., N.W., Atlanta, GA30318 Treffauerstrasse 52, 81373, Munich, Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

PEPTIDYL ALLYL SULFONES

		was:

\boxtimes	executed on even date herewith,		
	and assigned Serial No. , and		
\boxtimes	further described in U.S. Provisional application entitled PEPTIDYL ALLYL		
	SULFONES, filed with the		
	USPTO on 11/09/04, and assigned Serial No. 60/626237.		

Note: Only one of the first two checkboxes will be checked. The third checkbox will be checked, only if appropriate.

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, having a place of business at 505 Tenth Street, Atlanta, Georgia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. and foreign patents which are related to the same.

LOCATION: 4048942295

RX TIME 11/07 '05 18:19

PATENT

REEL: 017221 FRAME: 0929

Docket No. 820701-1275
Page 3 of 4
(Patent Assignment)

Date: Nov. 7, 2005

Date: <u>Nor. 1, 2005</u>

James C. Powers

Witness

REEL: 017221 FRAME: 0930

Miness Saular- Seguin

Docket No. 820701-1275 Page 4 of 4 (Patent Assignment)

Marion Gabriele Cotz

Date: <u>8 Nov 2005</u>

Date: ________

LOCATION: (630) 617-6474

RECORDED: 11/09/2005

RX TIME 11/08 '05 12:09

PATENT REEL: 017221 FRAME: 0931